
Bondoufle (Stade R. Bobin)  le 30 septembre 2007

Challenge d'automne

091001

Comité d'Athlètisme de l'Essonne

100m / TCF (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : -1,0

1 BERNARD Aude 457475 JUF /89 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 13''27 R2 828

2 DERENNE Anais 419729 CAF /91 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 14''27 D1 687

3 PEROT Audrey 1088082 ESF /86 E Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 14''52 654

4 N'DIAYE Assa 148258 MIF /94 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 14''57 D2 647

5 ALFRED Ambre 1125782 CAF /92 E Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 15''01 591

6 BA Asseitou 264852 ESF /88 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 15''58 522

100m / TCF (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : -0,8

1 ROSSE Ambre 1085254 MIF /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 14''31 D1 682

2 ALCINDOR Carole 1121992 ESF /87 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 14''39 671

3 SABATHE Amandine 320680 JUF /89 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 14''50 657

4 HODEBOURG Coralie 1130917 MIF /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 14''92 D2 603

5 TRION Alice 1133935 MIF /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 16''51 419

100m / TCF (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 3       Vent : +0,0

1 ROGIERS Caroline 692883 MIF /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 13''23 R2 834

2 MIREFLEUR Christelle 699955 JUF / E Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 14''15 703

3 MOUSSET Estelle 175847 MIF /94 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 14''93 D2 601

4 MORICE Emilie 1009416 MIF /93 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 16''84 385

5 DIAWARA Goundo 1125340 MIF /94 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 16''97 372

100m / TCF (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 4       Vent : -1,3

1 GAUBIER Justine 538449 CAF /92 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 14''00 R3 724

2 MENDES Herica 396470 CAF /91 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 14''35 D1 676

3 AUBERT Megane 803150 MIF / A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 14''94 D2 600

4 BELLOIR Lucie 450190 CAF /92 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 15''28 558

MARCELIN Laetitia 1135940 MIF /94 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F NP

100m / TCF (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 5       Vent : +0,0

1 PORLON Ophelie 1009415 MIF /94 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 14''41 D1 669

2 BENNAZZOUG Melila 1036642 MIF /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 14''64 D2 638

3 JULIEN LE POMMERAY Maud 1020817 MIF / B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 14''85 D2 611

4 HERON Pauline 694080 MIF /94 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 15''30 556

5 DIARRA Niarra 1003757 MIF /94 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 16''17 455

100m / TCF (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 6       Vent : -0,1

1 OKOU Rosvitha 473727 ESF /86 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 13''23 R2 834

2 MATOKO Rachel 663540 MIF /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 13''34 R2 818

3 DOUMBIA Wassa 663738 MIF /93 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 13''86 R3 743

4 MONGAZON Rosalie 447301 JUF /89 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 14''57 647

5 MAKELA TONDELA Renee 1080426 MIF /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 16''02 472

100m / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : -1,0

1 KOUM Alex Yves (Cmr) 437165 SEM /83 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 11''75 R2 719

2 ATINE Axel 464408 CAM /91 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 12''09 R3 637

3 SIMONNEAU Brice 460942 JUM /90 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 12''09 R3 637

4 GANDOU Adil 691426 MIM /93 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 13''43 360

5 BERNARD Benjamin 529703 MIM /94 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 13''82 294

6 JACQUESSON Axel 595047 MIM /93 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 14''18 239

100m / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : -1,0

1 TOULLIC Erwan 380160 JUM /90 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 12''19 R3 613

2 BERGE Felix 148274 CAM /92 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 12''93 454

3 COMMERCY Ferley 109277 MIM /93 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 13''66 321

4 BARETTE Clement 175132 MIM /93 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 14''28 225

5 MONESTIER Corentin 1019273 MIM /94 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 14''46 201

6 SEBIRE Damien 1133377 MIM /94 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 15''84 59
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Bondoufle (Stade R. Bobin)  le 30 septembre 2007

Challenge d'automne

091001

Comité d'Athlètisme de l'Essonne

100m / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 3       Vent : +0,0

1 ABIDOGOUN Jean-marc 533353 JUM /89 D Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 11''29 R1 839

2 CHARLES-DONATIEN Jerome 329493 ESM /86 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 11''52 R1 778

3 CHARTON Julien 149848 JUM /90 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 11''91 R2 680

4 KHODJA Hedi 714037 MIM /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 13''90 282

5 ROSAT Guillaume 144929 MIM /94 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 14''35 216

6 ENGUERRAND Hugo 1137337 MIM /94 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 15''74 67

100m / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 4       Vent : +0,0

1 JUPITER Jordan 143892 MIM /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 12''05 R2 646

2 NKIAMA Jean_jacques 522296 ESM /87 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 12''30 R3 588

3 QUERE Joshua 1071646 JUM /90 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 12''61 520

4 SARFATI Julien 538479 CAM /92 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 12''92 456

5 FREDOC Jeremie 1122453 MIM /93 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 13''35 374

SENARD Julien 1045725 JUM /89 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F NP

100m / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 5       Vent : -0,1

1 CHELLE Nicolas 391725 ESM /87 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 11''96 R3 668

2 RACHIDI Maxime 724306 MIM /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 12''87 D1 466

3 PAVRETTE Kevin 1020035 MIM /93 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 13''20 D2 402

4 ENGRAMER Mickael 487092 ESM /88 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 14''00 266

ANTONIO Keviin 718681 MIM /93 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F NP

DESTRAC Mathias 526574 CAM /92 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F NP

100m / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 6       Vent : -0,8

1 MIREFLEUR Rosan Patrice 1050797 ESM /86 D Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 11''60 R2 757

2 ELSDEN Pierre 798695 SEM /83 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 13''00 440

3 DANG NGOC Tien 1084966 MIM /93 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 13''01 D2 438

4 CORNACCHIA Nicolas 143735 CAM /92 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 13''04 433

5 ARHAN Raphael 433265 SEM /85 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 13''06 429

6 NOMEZINE Antoine 155060 MIM /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 13''82 294

7 DI STEFANO Quentin 718479 MIM /94 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 15''73 68

100m / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 7       Vent : -1,6

1 FREDERIC Yann 595106 CAM /92 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 12''36 D1 575

2 MAGASSOUBA Youssof 1047411 SEM / A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 12''77 487

3 CASCALES Vincent 192300 MIM / C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 14''17 241

4 BALLAY Yoann 135080 MIM /94 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 14''58 185

5 LIVET Theo 1131836 MIM /94 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 15''57 81

BIENKOWSKI Vincent 686543 MIM /93 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F NP

200m / TCF (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : -0,8

1 RAFFIN Amandine 211674 CAF /92 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 26''79 R1 871

2 PAILLARD Celia 115375 CAF /92 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 28''72 R3 747

3 LE CORRE Gaelle 456104 ESF /88 D St Michel Sports 91 I-F 29''48 R3 701

4 DERENNE Anais 419729 CAF /91 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 29''70 R3 688

5 ZAABOUL Ciham 382496 JUF /89 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 30''35 650

MARCADET Anais 419747 CAF /91 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F NP

200m / TCF (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : -2,2

1 RIGOULET Sophie 240007 SEF /81 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 26''52 R1 889

2 GARGUET Ingrid 392828 ESF /88 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 27''54 R2 822

3 ADDA Marion 320516 JUF /89 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 27''60 R2 818

4 MONGAZON Rosalie 447301 JUF /89 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 28''73 R3 747

5 MORIGNY Anne-laure 325214 ESF /88 E Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 29''54 R3 698

6 ANTOINE Roxane 594001 CAF /91 D St Michel Sports 91 I-F 29''77 R3 684

200m / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : -1,0

1 AKOUZAR Abdellatiff 1053794 SEM /80 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 23''22 R1 783

2 GROUHEL Cedric 1060582 SEM /85 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 23''41 R1 760

3 PRUDHOMME Brice 453763 JUM /90 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 23''55 R2 743

4 BARTHELEMY Frederic 453747 JUM /90 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 24''74 R3 608

5 MONNY DIMOUAMOUA Bruno Mau 704681 JUM /90 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 26''26 455
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Bondoufle (Stade R. Bobin)  le 30 septembre 2007

Challenge d'automne

091001

Comité d'Athlètisme de l'Essonne

200m / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : -1,0

1 NIMAGA Ismail 133112 SEM /82 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 22''80 R1 836

2 SARFATI Julien 538479 CAM /92 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 25''95 D1 484

3 QUERE Joshua 1071646 JUM /90 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 26''66 418

4 SENARD Julien 1045725 JUM /89 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 27''51 345

5 ENGRAMER Mickael 487092 ESM /88 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 28''48 271

200m / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 3       Vent : -0,2

1 LAHAYE Mathieu 356899 SEM /83 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 22''31 N3 899

2 RAPHAN Olivier 873061 SEM /77 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 23''91 R2 701

3 ARDOIN Nicolas 690647 JUM /89 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 24''38 R3 647

4 BONY Axel 369338 JUM /89 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 24''73 R3 609

5 LAWRENCE Raphael 167049 CAM /92 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 24''74 R3 608

6 DOUMBIA Papusse 689006 JUM /89 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 25''74 505

200m / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 4       Vent : -2,0

1 ASTIER Geoffrey 523161 ESM /86 D Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 23''90 R2 702

2 SCHELCHER Guillaume 134267 ESM /86 D Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 23''94 R2 697

3 EDOUARD Sebastien 313268 SEM /81 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 23''97 R2 694

4 JEANNETOT Yanis 949071 SEM /82 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 24''42 R3 643

5 MICHEL Romain 957762 ESM /87 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 25''56 523

NEGRIER Vincent 344589 SEM / D Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F NP

300m / TCF (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 DELVAUX Julia 1062915 CAF /92 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 45''58 R2 760

2 DECIMUS Cindy 668604 CAF /92 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 49''96 D1 604

300m / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 LABAUNE Alexandre 1061672 CAM /91 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 37''6 R1 718

2 LACOSTE Baptiste 388270 CAM /91 D Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 39''0 R2 626

3 LE RIDANT Vincent 1080361 CAM /91 D Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 42''6 D1 418

4 STEPHANT Aubin 144963 CAM /91 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 44''3 335

5 MILONE Maxime 1067723 CAM /92 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 48''1 182

400m / TCF (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 ADDA Marion 320516 JUF /89 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 61''98 R1 825

2 BOISSIN-PUJO Estelle 1001844 JUF /90 E Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 66''23 R3 709

3 LE THIEC Malwenn 110503 JUF /90 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 72''49 553

400m / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 BARTHELEMY Elie 682185 JUM /89 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 51''59 R1 793

2 CHOUT Andy 507052 ESM /87 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 52''61 R1 741

3 DOUCERAIN Benoit 453752 JUM /90 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 53''02 R1 720

4 GUFFROY Guillaume 1060581 SEM /85 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 53''54 R2 695

5 TRAORE Auguste 162139 JUM / A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 59''06 451

400m / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 2

1 BELOUCIF Mehdi 1137031 JUM /89 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 53''83 R2 681

2 PORTA Lionel 267045 JUM /89 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 54''42 R2 652

3 BELLINA Mikael 381447 ESM /87 D Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 56''26 R3 568

4 ELSDEN Pierre 798695 SEM /83 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 56''76 R3 546

800m / TCF (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 SMITH Prisca 188946 CAF /91 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 2'24''71 R1 756

2 GIRON Caroline 176374 CAF /92 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 2'37''10 R3 589

3 DREVET Marie 356147 ESF /87 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 2'38''67 R3 569

4 TAUROU Eleonore 1069760 CAF /91 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 2'43''69 R3 508

5 DAVID Manon 1095736 CAF /92 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 2'43''98 R3 505

6 LEGRAND Coralie 144917 JUF /90 E Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 2'51''45 421

7 RACINET Cecile 1131497 CAF /91 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3'18''38 181

NANA Melissa 419744 CAF /91 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F NP
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Bondoufle (Stade R. Bobin)  le 30 septembre 2007

Challenge d'automne

091001

Comité d'Athlètisme de l'Essonne

800m / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 EMBOULE Olivier 479805 SEM /84 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 1'59''49 R1 781

2 NOMDEDEU Alexandre 1052476 CAM /92 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 2'06''13 R2 628

3 LITTRE Michel 1116061 SEM /71 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 2'07''84 R2 592

4 CHOUT Andy 507052 ESM /87 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 2'08''96 R2 568

5 KOUTON William 453014 JUM /89 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 2'10''25 R3 542

1 500m / TCF (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 LANEVERE Marie 528644 CAF /91 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 5'28''53 R3 601

2 GATEAU Marine 254177 ESF /87 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 5'32''24 R3 580

3 CHARLES DONATIEN Florane 180627 JUF /89 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 5'36''34 558

4 MODARD Morgane 115377 CAF /92 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 6'14''81 367

1 500m / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 CYBAK Donovan 678325 JUM /89 D Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 4'17''45 R2 661

2 BARTHELEMY Elie 682185 JUM /89 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 4'20''92 R2 625

3 CHAUDAT Benjamin 1123553 CAM /92 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 4'23''66 R2 598

4 GOLINELLI Laurent 135098 JUM /89 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 4'24''34 R2 591

5 LELIARD Johann 671851 ESM /87 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 4'30''56 R3 532

6 SIGNARBIEUX Kevin 149933 JUM / D Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 4'31''20 R3 526

7 LEGRAND Benjamin 501891 CAM /92 D Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 4'42''72 D1 425

8 DACOSTE Antero 888299 VEM /63 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 5'10''60 225

9 CHARON Arthur 677645 CAM /92 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 5'48''10 55

3 000m / TCF (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 BORTOLAMEOLLI Meredith 451618 ESF /87 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 11'05''88 R2 732

2 JANEY Corine 855236 VEF /62 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 11'25''13 R2 680

3 PHILOMIN Carole 1004274 VEF /66 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 11'26''96 R2 675

4 CREUZOT Emilie 219162 SEF /85 D St Michel Sports 91 I-F 11'47''76 R3 622

5 PARSERAMIN Lucie 267063 JUF /89 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 12'31''08 517

6 RENAUDON Melina 1111999 CAF /92 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 13'10''36 430

7 BICH Angelina 380081 CAF /91 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 13'15''23 420

8 MILLET Muriel 1138581 ESF /88 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 13'53''78 344

3 000m / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 COURJAL Sulian 283532 ESM /86 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8'39''62 N3 840

2 FONTENELLE Thomas 324295 ESM /87 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 9'01''52 R1 729

3 OUDOIRE Pierre 564046 CAM /91 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 9'02''65 R1 724

4 BORTOLAMEOLLI Benoit 451616 SEM /85 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 9'05''38 R1 710

5 DAUNOIS Tony 110499 JUM /90 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 9'12''25 R2 678

6 HERCOUET Didier 459751 SEM /69 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 9'14''43 R2 667

7 VOCHELET Pierre 557076 ESM /86 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 9'20''27 R2 640

8 REGENT Jocelyn 343488 SEM /72 D Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 9'30''34 R2 595

9 VIDAL Patrick 206089 SEM /70 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 9'40''21 R3 552

10 HOUSSIER Nicolas 1062914 ESM /86 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 10'22''18 388

11 LAVERGNE Martin 807479 JUM /90 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 10'29''94 361

12 DIFFELLAH Hadjelakaal 1085810 SEM /74 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 10'39''26 329

13 BOSSI Simon 507982 CAM /91 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 10'42''46 319

14 LE THIEC Didier 370292 VEM /64 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 10'43''44 316

15 VAUBIAN Johan 580453 SEM /81 D Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 10'49''68 296

16 MOUSSU Romain 489528 CAM /92 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 11'10''44 235

17 CHAUVIN Remy 147855 CAM /92 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 11'30''55 182

80m Haies (76) / TCF (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : +0,0

1 ADAMIS Robyne 178464 MIF /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 12''34 R1 883

2 CISSE Ayebobo 691071 MIF /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 13''75 R3 735

3 FELIX Marion 803367 MIF /94 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 14''27 D1 684

100m Haies (76) / TCF (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : -1,5

1 GUERINI Priscillia 597240 CAF /92 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 16''41 R2 770

2 PELLERIN Manon 1050536 CAF /91 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 21''31 348
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Bondoufle (Stade R. Bobin)  le 30 septembre 2007

Challenge d'automne

091001

Comité d'Athlètisme de l'Essonne

100m Haies (84) / TCF (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : 

1 CAMARA Mahawa 346693 JUF /89 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 19''32 500

100m Haies (84) / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : -0,6

1 ANTONIO Keviin 718681 MIM /93 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 17''30 D2 503

2 PLAILLY Adrien Claude 724274 MIM /93 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 19''94 262

110m Haies (91) / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : -1,1

1 FREDERIC Yann 595106 CAM /92 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 16''13 R2 786

110m Haies (106) / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : -1,1

1 MASSAMBA Laubry 180080 ESM /88 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 18''79 473

320m Haies (76) / TCF (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 GAUGUET Charlotte 534972 CAF /91 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 53''76 R1 871

2 FORDANT Bettina 560010 CAF /92 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 56''99 R2 777

320m Haies (84) / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 CLAUDEON Paul 1045214 CAM /91 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 45''72 R1 827

2 STEPHANT Aubin 144963 CAM /91 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 49''16 R3 669

400m Haies (76) / TCF (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 ZAABOUL Sarah 212129 ESF /86 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 77''01 R3 649

400m Haies (91) / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 CLAUDEON Nicolas 410330 ESM /87 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 58''87 R1 779

2 BEULE Jerome 461040 JUM /89 D Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 61''37 R2 692

1500m Steeple (91) / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 MEYZONNIER Thomas 561690 CAM /92 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 5'34''49 394

3000m Steeple (91) / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 WALLON Samuel 373810 SEM /69 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 11'38''77 490

Hauteur / TCF (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 GUERINI Priscillia 597240 CAF /92 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 1m62 R1 799

2 PHAM-TRAN Juliette 714035 JUF /90 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m55 R2 724

3 GAUBIER Justine 538449 CAF /92 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m52 R2 692

4 FORDANT Bettina 560010 CAF /92 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 1m48 R3 650

5 ADAMIS Robyne 178464 MIF /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m48 R3 650

6 CISSE Ayebobo 691071 MIF /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m44 R3 607

7 NICOULAUD Audrey 302396 SEF /80 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 1m40 565

8 FELIX Marion 803367 MIF /94 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m40 D1 565

9 ROGIERS Caroline 692883 MIF /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m35 D1 513

10 PELLERIN Manon 1050536 CAF /91 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 1m30 461

Hauteur / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 GERANCE Seedjy 561688 CAM /91 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 1m80 R2 679

2 CHELLE Nicolas 391725 ESM /87 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m80 R2 679

3 NEZONDET Nicolas 952975 SEM /80 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 1m70 R3 585

4 MICHEL Romain 957762 ESM /87 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 1m70 R3 585

5 JACQUESSON Axel 595047 MIM /93 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 1m65 R3 538

6 ANTONIO Keviin 718681 MIM /93 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 1m65 R3 538

7 BELLINA Mikael 381447 ESM /87 D Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 1m60 492

8 RACHIDI Maxime 724306 MIM /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m45 353

9 MOUSSU Romain 489528 CAM /92 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 1m40 307

10 ENGRAMER Mickael 487092 ESM /88 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 1m35 262

11 MONESTIER Corentin 1019273 MIM /94 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m25 171

12 BALLAY Yoann 135080 MIM /94 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m20 126

Perche / TCF (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 MODARD Morgane 115377 CAF /92 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 2m40 R3 429

2 JACQUET Julia 664968 CAF /91 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 2m20 D1 361

3 PHAM-TRAN Juliette 714035 JUF /90 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 2m00 294

4 DAVID Manon 1095736 CAF /92 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m80 227
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Perche / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 MONNY DIMOUAMOUA Bruno Mau 704681 JUM /90 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 3m40 R3 513

2 PRUDHOMME Brice 453763 JUM /90 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3m20 458

3 L'HERETEYRE Julien 450183 CAM /91 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 2m70 323

4 MEYZONNIER Thomas 561690 CAM /92 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 2m60 297

4 ARDOIN Nicolas 690647 JUM /89 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 2m60 297

Longueur / TCF (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 CAMPANA Julie 905656 SEF /84 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 5m10 R2 760

2 ALI Gwendoline 557041 ESF /88 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 5m08 R2 755

3 ZADIGUE Muriel 668656 ESF /88 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 4m96 R2 728

4 BERNARD Aude 457475 JUF /89 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 4m94 R2 723

5 RAFFIN Amandine 211674 CAF /92 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 4m75 R3 680

6 MATOKO Rachel 663540 MIF /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 4m69 R3 666

7 SABATHE Amandine 320680 JUF /89 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 4m40 600

8 BEAUGRAND Florence 873425 ESF /86 D St Michel Sports 91 I-F 4m37 593

9 AUBERT Megane 803150 MIF / A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 4m31 D1 580

10 BELLOIR Lucie 450190 CAF /92 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 4m28 D1 573

11 PEROT Audrey 1088082 ESF /86 E Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 4m21 557

12 LE CORRE Gaelle 456104 ESF /88 D St Michel Sports 91 I-F 4m20 555

13 MOUSSET Estelle 175847 MIF /94 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 4m19 D2 553

14 PORLON Ophelie 1009415 MIF /94 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 4m17 D2 548

15 ROSSE Ambre 1085254 MIF /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 4m17 D2 548

16 BENNAZZOUG Melila 1036642 MIF /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 4m15 D2 544

17 CAUET Gaelle 285061 ESF /87 D St Michel Sports 91 I-F 4m13 539

18 DOUMBIA Wassa 663738 MIF /93 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 4m09 D2 530

19 ANTOINE Roxane 594001 CAF /91 D St Michel Sports 91 I-F 3m98 505

20 MONGAZON Rosalie 447301 JUF /89 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3m96 501

21 HODEBOURG Coralie 1130917 MIF /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3m90 487

22 ALFRED Ambre 1125782 CAF /92 E Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m78 460

23 DOUCET Estelle 525871 CAF /92 E Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m75 454

24 N'DIAYE Assa 148258 MIF /94 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 3m68 438

25 HERON Pauline 694080 MIF /94 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 3m43 382

26 MAKELA TONDELA Renee 1080426 MIF /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3m43 382

27 TRION Alice 1133935 MIF /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3m38 371

28 LOUBEAU Mylene 115381 MIF /94 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 3m27 347

29 DIAWARA Goundo 1125340 MIF /94 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3m12 314

MARCELIN Laetitia 1135940 MIF /94 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F NP

CAMARA Mahawa 346693 JUF /89 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F NC
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Longueur / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 JEANNETOT Yanis 949071 SEM /82 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6m21 R2 755

2 MIREFLEUR Rosan Patrice 1050797 ESM /86 D Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6m19 R2 751

3 CHARTON Julien 149848 JUM /90 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6m03 R3 718

4 LANTONKPODE Rodrigue 953826 SEM /81 D Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6m01 R3 714

5 MONNY DIMOUAMOUA Bruno Mau 704681 JUM /90 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 5m95 R3 701

6 MAGASSOUBA Youssof 1047411 SEM / A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 5m53 616

7 BAUBEAU Thomas 329430 ESM /87 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 5m44 598

8 SARFATI Julien 538479 CAM /92 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 5m33 D1 576

9 BERGE Felix 148274 CAM /92 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 5m23 556

10 CLAUDEON Nicolas 410330 ESM /87 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 5m20 550

11 GANDOU Adil 691426 MIM /93 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 4m98 506

12 ANTONIO Keviin 718681 MIM /93 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 4m82 474

13 RACHIDI Maxime 724306 MIM /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 4m72 454

14 NOMEZINE Antoine 155060 MIM /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 4m69 448

15 TOULLIC Erwan 380160 JUM /90 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 4m67 444

16 FREDOC Jeremie 1122453 MIM /93 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 4m65 440

17 COMMERCY Ferley 109277 MIM /93 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 4m61 432

18 QUERE Joshua 1071646 JUM /90 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 4m58 426

19 PLAILLY Adrien Claude 724274 MIM /93 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 4m56 422

20 ENGRAMER Mickael 487092 ESM /88 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 4m34 378

21 BIENKOWSKI Vincent 686543 MIM /93 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 4m23 356

22 BARETTE Clement 175132 MIM /93 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 4m21 352

23 ROSAT Guillaume 144929 MIM /94 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 4m17 344

24 CASCALES Vincent 192300 MIM / C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3m91 293

25 ENGUERRAND Hugo 1137337 MIM /94 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 3m88 287

26 SEBIRE Damien 1133377 MIM /94 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 3m61 235

27 LIVET Theo 1131836 MIM /94 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 3m26 166

JUPITER Jordan 143892 MIM /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F NP

Triple Saut / TCF (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 ADAMIS Robyne 178464 MIF /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 10m61 R1 726

2 COLELLA Virginie 115378 CAF /91 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 10m17 R2 677

3 DREVET Marie 356147 ESF /87 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 9m70 R3 625

4 MENDES Herica 396470 CAF /91 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 9m50 R3 602

5 PORLON Ophelie 1009415 MIF /94 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 8m93 D1 540

6 LEGRAND Coralie 144917 JUF /90 E Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 8m19 459

Triple Saut / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 DECIMUS Yoann 557069 ESM /87 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 13m36 R1 761

2 FREDERIC Yann 595106 CAM /92 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 12m39 R3 660

3 MASSAMBA Laubry 180080 ESM /88 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 12m38 R3 659

4 DISSOU BELO Olawole 428490 ESM /88 D Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 11m35 553

5 ANTONIO Keviin 718681 MIM /93 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 11m01 D1 518

6 BARTHELEMY Frederic 453747 JUM /90 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 10m92 509

7 DOUMBIA Papusse 689006 JUM /89 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 10m62 478

8 BERNARD Benjamin 529703 MIM /94 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 10m43 D2 459

9 COMMERCY Ferley 109277 MIM /93 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 10m41 D2 457

10 DANG NGOC Tien 1084966 MIM /93 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 10m06 422

11 PAVRETTE Kevin 1020035 MIM /93 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 9m92 407

12 KHODJA Hedi 714037 MIM /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 9m78 393

13 PLAILLY Adrien Claude 724274 MIM /93 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 9m70 385

14 CORNACCHIA Nicolas 143735 CAM /92 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 9m66 381

15 DI STEFANO Quentin 718479 MIM /94 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 9m01 316

16 NOMEZINE Antoine 155060 MIM /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8m96 311

17 ROSAT Guillaume 144929 MIM /94 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8m67 282

JACQUESSON Axel 595047 MIM /93 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F NC
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Poids (3 Kg) / TCF (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 COLELLA Virginie 115378 CAF /91 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 12m13 R1 672

2 FOSSARD Zoe 112930 CAF /92 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 11m10 R2 609

3 PELLERIN Manon 1050536 CAF /91 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 9m80 R3 529

4 FELIX Marion 803367 MIF /94 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 9m73 R3 524

5 LARBI Schaines 720185 MIF /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 9m16 D1 489

6 DECIMUS Cindy 668604 CAF /92 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 9m10 D1 485

7 CISSE Ayebobo 691071 MIF /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 9m03 D1 481

8 MAKELA TONDELA Renee 1080426 MIF /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8m36 D2 440

9 DIARRA Niarra 1003757 MIF /94 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6m65 335

10 MORICE Emilie 1009416 MIF /93 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3m98 171

MATOKO Rachel 663540 MIF /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F NP

HERON Pauline 694080 MIF /94 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F NP

PORLON Ophelie 1009415 MIF /94 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F NP

HODEBOURG Coralie 1130917 MIF /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F NP

TRION Alice 1133935 MIF /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F NP

ROSSE Ambre 1085254 MIF /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F NP

ALFRED Ambre 1125782 CAF /92 E Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F NP

RAFFIN Amandine 211674 CAF /92 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F NP

GAUBIER Justine 538449 CAF /92 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F NP

Poids (4 Kg) / TCF (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 BARON Sarah 288313 ESF /87 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 12m73 N2 710

2 CAMARA Mahawa 346693 JUF /89 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 11m53 N3 635

3 VICTORIN MANSUROGLU Helena 126035 JUF /90 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 10m52 R1 573

4 COUERY Karen 945153 SEF /78 E Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 8m62 R3 456

5 SEGUIN Melanie 961970 ESF /86 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 8m18 429

6 PHILOMIN Carole 1004274 VEF /66 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 8m05 D1 421

7 VERGNES Marie Jose 189541 VEF /67 E Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7m80 D1 405

8 CREUZOT Patricia 801292 VEF /58 D St Michel Sports 91 I-F 6m35 316

9 LEITZ Laetitia 1117355 SEF /84 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 6m23 309

10 LE CORRE Sylvie 552956 VEF /57 D St Michel Sports 91 I-F 5m76 280

Poids (4 Kg) / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 GANDOU Adil 691426 MIM /93 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 9m44 D2 489

2 PAVRETTE Kevin 1020035 MIM /93 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8m60 439

3 FREDOC Jeremie 1122453 MIM /93 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8m30 421

3 COMMERCY Ferley 109277 MIM /93 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8m30 421

5 ENGUERRAND Hugo 1137337 MIM /94 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 6m84 335

6 SEBIRE Damien 1133377 MIM /94 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 5m27 242

DANG NGOC Tien 1084966 MIM /93 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F NP

Poids (5 Kg) / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 MEYZONNIER Thomas 561690 CAM /92 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 10m38 545

2 MILONE Maxime 1067723 CAM /92 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7m65 383

3 BADRKHAHAN Kevin 1069748 CAM /91 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7m44 370

GERANCE Seedjy 561688 CAM /91 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F NP

Poids (6 Kg) / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 BEAUGENDRE Adrien 383864 JUM /90 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 11m35 R3 602

2 DOUCERAIN Benoit 453752 JUM /90 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 9m66 502

3 TRAORE Auguste 162139 JUM / A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8m24 418

4 CHARTON Julien 149848 JUM /90 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7m13 352

DOUMBIA Papusse 689006 JUM /89 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F NP

dimanche 30 septembre 2007 21h478 / 12



Bondoufle (Stade R. Bobin)  le 30 septembre 2007

Challenge d'automne

091001

Comité d'Athlètisme de l'Essonne

Poids (7 Kg) / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 GOEHON OULOU Hervé (Civ) 647281 SEM / A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 12m26 R2 656

2 LANTONKPODE Rodrigue 953826 SEM /81 D Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 11m57 R2 615

3 TYLER Geoffrey 514227 VEM /48 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 10m60 R3 558

4 AYISSI ONANA Charles Patri 138022 ESM /88 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 9m95 R3 519

5 KOUM Alex Yves (Cmr) 437165 SEM /83 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 9m56 496

6 ELSDEN Pierre 798695 SEM /83 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8m42 428

7 ARHAN Raphael 433265 SEM /85 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7m93 399

8 MICHANOL Jean-pierre 333523 VEM /56 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7m44 370

LUCAS José 584415 VEM /61 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F NP

Disque (0.8 Kg) / TCF (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 MARCADET Anais 419747 CAF /91 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 41m46 R1 694

2 FELIX Marion 803367 MIF /94 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 35m63 R1 586

3 FOSSARD Zoe 112930 CAF /92 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 34m54 R2 566

4 GAUBIER Justine 538449 CAF /92 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 34m41 R2 563

5 PELLERIN Manon 1050536 CAF /91 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 33m90 R3 554

6 COLELLA Virginie 115378 CAF /91 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 33m35 R3 544

7 ADAMIS Robyne 178464 MIF /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 28m59 R3 456

8 CISSE Ayebobo 691071 MIF /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 28m30 R3 451

9 LARBI Schaines 720185 MIF /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 27m73 R3 440

10 DOUMBIA Wassa 663738 MIF /93 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 24m17 D2 375

11 GAUGUET Charlotte 534972 CAF /91 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 23m51 362

12 BENNAZZOUG Melila 1036642 MIF /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 20m21 302

13 N'DIAYE Assa 148258 MIF /94 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 19m20 283

14 DIARRA Niarra 1003757 MIF /94 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 18m84 277

15 DERENNE Anais 419729 CAF /91 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 18m41 269

16 BELLOIR Lucie 450190 CAF /92 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 17m73 256

17 ROGIERS Caroline 692883 MIF /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 17m22 247

18 MAKELA TONDELA Renee 1080426 MIF /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 17m05 244

19 MOUSSET Estelle 175847 MIF /94 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 13m00 170

Disque (1.0 Kg) / TCF (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 POUSSE Pauline 292438 ESF /87 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 42m81 N2 719

2 BARON Sarah 288313 ESF /87 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 38m92 N3 647

3 VICTORIN MANSUROGLU Helena 126035 JUF /90 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 37m92 R1 628

4 CAMARA Mahawa 346693 JUF /89 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 36m74 R1 607

5 BEKKAT Elsa 791064 SEF /78 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 35m85 R1 590

6 CAUET Gaelle 285061 ESF /87 D St Michel Sports 91 I-F 30m41 R3 490

7 SEGUIN Melanie 961970 ESF /86 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 26m48 417

8 LE THIEC Malwenn 110503 JUF /90 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 19m90 296

9 CREUZOT Emilie 219162 SEF /85 D St Michel Sports 91 I-F 18m70 274

10 BA Asseitou 264852 ESF /88 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 15m80 221

Disque (1.2 Kg) / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 JUPITER Jordan 143892 MIM /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 33m33 D1 549

2 BERNARD Benjamin 529703 MIM /94 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 28m39 D2 457

3 BIENKOWSKI Vincent 686543 MIM /93 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 20m41 309

4 DI STEFANO Quentin 718479 MIM /94 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 16m61 239

5 CASCALES Vincent 192300 MIM / C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 16m03 228

6 FREDOC Jeremie 1122453 MIM /93 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 14m31 196

PAVRETTE Kevin 1020035 MIM /93 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F NP

JACQUESSON Axel 595047 MIM /93 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F NP

DANG NGOC Tien 1084966 MIM /93 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F NP

Disque (1.5 Kg) / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 FREDERIC Yann 595106 CAM /92 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 29m65 481

2 LABAUNE Alexandre 1061672 CAM /91 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 28m94 468

3 ATINE Axel 464408 CAM /91 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 16m44 236

MEYZONNIER Thomas 561690 CAM /92 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F NP
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Disque (1.7 Kg) / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 BEAUGENDRE Adrien 383864 JUM /90 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 38m20 R2 640

2 MONNY DIMOUAMOUA Bruno Mau 704681 JUM /90 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 36m51 R3 609

3 DOUCERAIN Benoit 453752 JUM /90 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 29m08 470

Disque (2.0 Kg) / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 SCHEIBLING Christophe 157645 SEM /69 D Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 38m20 R2 640

2 TYLER Geoffrey 514227 VEM /48 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 38m08 R2 638

3 AYISSI ONANA Charles Patri 138022 ESM /88 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 29m05 470

COPY Michel 367005 VEM /54 D Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F NP

LUCAS José 584415 VEM /61 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F NP

DUPONT Michel 632973 VEM /60 D Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F NP

Marteau (3 Kg) / TCF (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 MARCADET Anais 419747 CAF /91 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 43m56 R2 680

2 DOUCET Estelle 525871 CAF /92 E Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 30m36 451

3 PEREIRA Morgane 1023890 CAF /91 D St Michel Sports 91 I-F 21m96 307

4 LARBI Schaines 720185 MIF /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 19m32 261

Marteau (4 Kg) / TCF (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 SEGUIN Melanie 961970 ESF /86 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 32m75 R3 493

2 VERGNES Marie Jose 189541 VEF /67 E Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 26m96 393

3 COUERY Karen 945153 SEF /78 E Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 21m54 299

4 ZAABOUL Ciham 382496 JUF /89 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 18m51 247

5 BA Asseitou 264852 ESF /88 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 15m40 194

Marteau (4 Kg) / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 HOLLMAN Jonathan 1021293 MIM /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 22m24 276

2 SIMONNOT Yohann 599124 MIM /93 D Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 20m93 256

3 LEROY Florian 135618 MIM /93 D Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 18m55 219

Marteau (5 Kg) / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 CORNACCHIA Nicolas 143735 CAM /92 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 29m12 382

2 ALI-MEHENNI Thibault 139848 CAM /91 D Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 25m10 320

3 BADRKHAHAN Kevin 1069748 CAM /91 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 16m35 185

Marteau (6 Kg) / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 BALFOURIER Thomas 105165 JUM /89 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 53m38 R1 760

2 BEULE Jerome 461040 JUM /89 D Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 34m66 468

3 BEAUGENDRE Adrien 383864 JUM /90 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 27m15 352

Marteau (7 Kg) / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 BOISROND Aurelien 251287 SEM /85 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 59m38 N2 854

2 GARNIER Samuel 212497 SEM /82 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 46m62 R1 655

3 LUCAS José 584415 VEM /61 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 38m19 R3 523

4 SCHEIBLING Christophe 157645 SEM /69 D Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 34m99 474

5 COPY Michel 367005 VEM /54 D Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 33m80 D1 455

6 JOUVIE Christian 145380 ESM /86 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 33m67 453

7 BALFOURIER Emmanuel 394958 VEM /64 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 25m42 325

ENGRAMER Mickael 487092 ESM /88 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F NC

Javelot (500 G) / TCF (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

2 LARBI Schaines 720185 MIF /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 31m64 R2 519

6 MOUSSET Estelle 175847 MIF /94 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 10m27 124
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Javelot (600 G) / TCF (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 ALCINDOR Carole 1121992 ESF /87 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 34m89 R1 579

2 FOSSARD Zoe 112930 CAF /92 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 33m82 R2 559

3 BEAUGRAND Florence 873425 ESF /86 D St Michel Sports 91 I-F 31m42 R2 515

4 MARCADET Anais 419747 CAF /91 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 31m38 R2 514

5 SEGUIN Melanie 961970 ESF /86 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 30m26 R3 493

6 BARON Sarah 288313 ESF /87 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 29m33 R3 476

7 ALI Gwendoline 557041 ESF /88 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 29m31 R3 476

8 VICTORIN MANSUROGLU Helena 126035 JUF /90 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 24m30 383

9 FORDANT Bettina 560010 CAF /92 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 24m18 D1 381

10 ANTOINE Roxane 594001 CAF /91 D St Michel Sports 91 I-F 20m99 322

11 ROLLANDO Nathalie 302806 SEF /69 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 20m55 314

12 LEITZ Laetitia 1117355 SEF /84 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 18m10 268

13 MIREFLEUR Christelle 699955 JUF / E Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 15m94 229

14 LE CORRE Gaelle 456104 ESF /88 D St Michel Sports 91 I-F 14m55 203

15 MENDY Christine 557084 ESF /87 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 14m42 201

Javelot (600 G) / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 BERNARD Benjamin 529703 MIM /94 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 32m33 387

2 BARETTE Clement 175132 MIM /93 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 30m46 361

3 BALLAY Yoann 135080 MIM /94 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 28m53 333

4 KHODJA Hedi 714037 MIM /93 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 27m59 320

5 BIENKOWSKI Vincent 686543 MIM /93 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 22m49 248

6 ENGUERRAND Hugo 1137337 MIM /94 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 20m22 216

7 PLAILLY Adrien Claude 724274 MIM /93 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 17m19 173

8 LIVET Theo 1131836 MIM /94 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 17m05 171

9 SEBIRE Damien 1133377 MIM /94 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 13m68 124

Javelot (700 G) / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 LAWRENCE Raphael 167049 CAM /92 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 42m56 D1 532

2 CHAUVIN Remy 147855 CAM /92 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 31m24 372

3 ATINE Axel 464408 CAM /91 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 29m56 348

OUDOIRE Pierre 564046 CAM /91 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F NC

Javelot (800 G) / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 BENAZZOUG Amayes 291515 ESM /88 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 43m12 R3 540

2 MULLER Vincent 232466 ESM /85 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 41m64 R3 519

3 JEANNETOT Yanis 949071 SEM /82 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 39m28 485

4 DUPONT Michel 632973 VEM /60 D Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 35m48 432

5 COPY Michel 367005 VEM /54 D Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 34m29 415

6 ELSDEN Pierre 798695 SEM /83 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 33m64 406

7 PORTA Lionel 267045 JUM /89 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 32m70 392

8 SIMONNEAU Brice 460942 JUM /90 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 32m68 392

9 DACOSTE Killian 807484 JUM /90 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 32m09 384

10 AYISSI ONANA Charles Patri 138022 ESM /88 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 26m01 298

11 GAGNON Didier 1125786 SEM /73 D Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 23m15 257

LUCAS José 584415 VEM /61 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F NP

2 000m  Marche / TCF (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 MULLER Maelys 211240 CAF /92 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 13'12''7 546

3 000m  Marche / TCF (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 BOULONNE Valerie 451439 VEF /68 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 17'57''1 R2 659

2 DUSSOT Adeline 136159 JUF /90 E Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 19'11''7 564

3 LE THIEC Christelle 695358 VEF /64 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 20'19''8 483

4 FELIPE LUIS Brigitte 1038282 VEF /56 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 22'01''8 375

5 TOURNIERE Evelyne 263170 VEF /51 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 22'14''1 363

3 000m  Marche / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 LEROY Florian 135618 MIM /93 D Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 20'23''5 477

2 SIMONNOT Yohann 599124 MIM /93 D Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 20'36''0 463

dimanche 30 septembre 2007 21h4711 / 12



Bondoufle (Stade R. Bobin)  le 30 septembre 2007

Challenge d'automne

091001

Comité d'Athlètisme de l'Essonne

5 000m  Marche / TCM (30/09/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 QUARRE Thierry 770521 SEM /70 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 23'25''2 N3 902

2 BOULONNE Frederic 128028 VEM /63 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 27'00''0 R2 724

3 BOCQUET Jerome 459325 SEM /85 A Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 27'48''6 R3 687

4 DOUCERAIN Jean-luc 230547 VEM /54 C Lisses Ac 91 I-F 28'01''1 R3 677

5 CHABIN Frederic 956885 VEM / B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 32'05''6 504

TARDI Emmanuel 209577 VEM /67 B Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F NP
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